Handbuch / Manual    DE/EN
AGH422_D00282_03_M_DEEN/ 10.2023
AGH422
Ankoppelgerät
Coupling device
2 AGH422_D00282_03_M_DEEN/ 10.2023
AGH422
Bestellangaben
Typ/Type (Ausführung/Version) Art.-Nr./Art. no.
AGH422 (Federklemme / push-wire terminal) B78039032
AGH422 (Schraubklemme / screw terminal) B98039032
AGH422W (Federklemme / push-wire terminal) B78039032W
Montageclip für Schraubmontage (1 Stück je Gerät, Zubehör)
Mounting clip for screw mounting (1 piece per device, accessories)
B98060008
Ordering information
General instructions
Using the manual
This manual is intended for qualified per-
sonnel working in electrical engineering
and electronics! Part of the device docu-
mentation in addition to this manual is the
enclosed “Safety instructions for Bender
products”.
Furthermore, the rules and regulations
that apply for accident prevention at the
place of use must be observed.
Read the operating manual before start-
ing to install, connect and commission
the device. Keep the manual with in easy
reach for future references.
Marking of important instructions and
information
 I Danger! indicates a high level of risk that will
lead to death or serious injury.
 I Warning! indicates a medium level of risk that
clead to death or serious injury.
 I Caution! indicates a low-level of risk that can
lead to minor or moderate injury or damage to
property.
 i Information intended to assist the user in ma-
king optimum use of the product.
Signs and symbols
Allgemeine Hinweise
Benutzung des Handbuchs
Dieses Handbuch richtet sich an Fach-per-
sonal der Elektrotechnik und Elektronik!
Bestandteil der Gerätedokumentation ist
neben diesem Handbuch die Verpa-
ckungs-beilage „Sicherheitshinweise für
Bender-Produkte“.
Darüber hinaus sind die für den Einsatzort
geltenden Regeln und Vor-schriften zur
Unfallverhütung zu beachten.
Lesen Sie das Handbuch vor Montage,
Anschluss und Inbetriebnahme des Geräts.
Bewahren Sie das Handbuch zum Nach-
schlagen griffbereit auf.
Kennzeichnung wichtiger Hinweise und
Informationen
 I gefahr! bezeichnet einen hohen Risikograd,
der den Tod oder eine schwere Verletzung zur
Folge hat.
 I Warnung! bezeichnet einen mittleren Risiko-
grad, der den Tod oder eine schwere Verlet-
zung zur Folge haben kann.
 I VorsiCht! bezeichnet einen niedrigen Risiko-
grad, der eine leichte oder mittel schwere
Verletzung oder Sachschaden zur Folge haben